
145416-2016 Page 1/3

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.4.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 145416-2016 - Result
Italy-Milan: Road-maintenance works
OJ S 82/2016 27/04/2016
Contract award notice
Works

Directive 2004/18/EC

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Comune di Milano — Settore gare opere pubbliche

: Via Bernina 12Postal address
: MilanoTown

: 20158Postal code
: ItalyCountry

: dott.ssa Lara De FilpoFor the attention of
 E-mail: app.utilityservice@comune.milano.it

: +39 0288453214Telephone
: +39 0288442365Fax

Internet address(es):
General address of the contracting authority: www.comune.milano.it

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract

Description

Title
APP. 14/2014 — Interventi di manutenzione straordinaria su strade cittadine — 4 lotti/c -Z.D. 
dalla 1 alla 9 — lotto 3/c di 4 lotti — Z.D. 2/3/9 — CUP B47H12000720004 — C.I.G. 
559474841A.

Type of contract and place of performance or delivery
Works
Execution
Main site or place of performance: Milano.
NUTS code ITC45 Milano

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)

Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
L'appalto ha per oggetto l'esecuzione di tutte le opere da imprenditore edile — ramo stradale 
— occorrenti per la realizzazione degli interventi di manutenzione straordinaria su strade 
cittadine– lotto 3/c di 4 lotti — Z. D. 2/3/9.

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/145416-2016
mailto:app.utilityservice@comune.milano.it?subject=TED
http://www.comune.milano.it


145416-2016 Page 2/3

V.3.

V.2.

V.1.

IV.3.2.

IV.3.1.

IV.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5. CPV code(s)
45233141 Road-maintenance works

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Total value of the contract/lot

Total value of the contract/lot
Value: 3 755 680,31 EUR
excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Type of procedure
Open

Award criteria

Award criteria
Lowest price

Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction has been used: no

Administrative information

File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
APP. 14/2014

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Contract notice
Notice number in the OJ S:   18.2.20142014/S 034-054756 of
Other previous publications
Notice number in the OJ S:   16.5.20152015/S 094-168327 of

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 14/2014
Lot No: 2
- : Interventi di manutenzione straordinaria su strade cittadine — 4 lotti/c — Z.D. dalla 1 alla 9 — Lot title
lotto 3/c di 4 lotti — Z.D. 2/3/9 — CUP B47H12000720004 — C.I.G. 559474841A

Date of conclusion of the contract
7.3.2016

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 27

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Sangalli SpA

: Via S. Cassiano 8Postal address
: MapelloTown

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/054756-2014
https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/168327-2015


145416-2016 Page 3/3

VI.4.

VI.3.3.

VI.3.2.

VI.3.1.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

V.5.

V.4.

: 24030Postal code
: ItalyCountry

 E-mail: info@sangallispa.it
: +39 0354945900Telephone

: +39 0354945629Fax

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot:
Value: 6 477 875,11 EUR
excluding VAT
Total value of the procurement:
Value: 3 755 680,31 EUR
excluding VAT

Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be subcontracted: yes
Value or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third parties:

Value excluding VAT 1 339 862,54 EUR

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
L'appalto è stato aggiudicato in data 7.3.2016 a seguito della revoca della precedente 
aggiudicazione del 20.4.2015.

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: TAR per la Lombardia Milano

: Via Conservatorio 13Postal address
: MilanoTown

: 20122Postal code
: ItalyCountry

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: I ricorsi avverso il presente esito di 
gara possono essere notificati alla Stazione Appaltante entro 30 gg. dalla data comunicazione 
dell'aggiudicazione.

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Date of dispatch of this notice
22.4.2016

mailto:info@sangallispa.it?subject=TED

